
2023-2024 Weber State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-25   Conf: 4-14   Home: 4-8   Away: 3-15   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Hickok, Daryn 33-33 913 27.7 143-385 .371 24-81 .296 104-144 .722 45 114 159 4.8 101 3 41 106 4 46 414 12.5
05 Matthews, Jadyn 33-32 1023 31.0 136-342 .398 24-75 .320 74-90 .822 36 146 182 5.5 56 0 53 62 9 35 370 11.2
03 Parra, Kendra 33-33 1008 30.5 85-239 .356 42-125 .336 51-67 .761 9 97 106 3.2 61 1 88 75 3 41 263 8.0
25 Smith, Taylor 29-1 625 21.6 74-181 .409 10-29 .345 27-47 .574 23 80 103 3.6 49 0 25 51 25 21 185 6.4
13 Raidaveta, Amelia 33-29 690 20.9 86-207 .415 0-2 .000 27-53 .509 67 70 137 4.2 57 0 29 51 18 28 199 6.0
00 Taylor, Laura 33-30 891 27.0 69-192 .359 36-118 .305 18-20 .900 19 123 142 4.3 71 1 48 41 8 36 192 5.8
15 Lesane, Kaiija 22-3 341 15.5 27-64 .422 3-7 .429 14-26 .538 30 31 61 2.8 53 3 25 41 5 18 71 3.2
11 Eskelson, Kennedy 29-0 541 18.7 26-81 .321 9-44 .205 16-22 .727 10 32 42 1.4 15 0 22 39 1 12 77 2.7
34 Davis, Sierra 23-4 198 8.6 19-54 .352 8-31 .258 2-2 1.000 5 11 16 0.7 21 0 3 15 2 2 48 2.1
10 Lovell, Emri 16-0 99 6.2 10-31 .323 8-23 .348 3-6 .500 3 6 9 0.6 4 0 5 11 0 2 31 1.9
04 Adamson, Ashton 27-0 271 10.0 11-41 .268 2-17 .118 8-12 .667 19 27 46 1.7 17 0 7 15 1 5 32 1.2
Total 33 6600 200.0 686-1817 .378 166-552 .301 344-489 .703 337 812 1149 34.8 505 8 346 521 76 246 1882 57.03
Opponents 33 6600 200.0 798-1874 .426 245-700 .350 358-468 .765 311 842 1153 34.9 495 7 457 443 123 265 2199 66.64

Team Statistics Weber OPP
SCORING 1882 2199
    Points Per Game 57.0 66.6
    Scoring Margin -9.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 686-1817 798-1874
    Field Goal Pct .378 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-552 245-700
    3PT FG Pct .301 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 344-489 358-468
    FT Pct .703 .765
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 10.8
REBOUNDS 1149 1153
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 346 457
    Assists Per Game 10.5 13.8
TURNOVERS 521 443
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 13.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 246 265
    Steals Per Game 7.5 8.0
BLOCKS 76 123
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.7
ATTENDANCE 4,278 34,356
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-357 18-1,909
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-74

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Weber St. 423 446 523 490 1882
Opponents 567 524 560 548 2199

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Utah Valley L 55-56 2,548
11/10/23 at BYU L 49-77 5,705
11/13/23 at Boise St. L 47-76 765
11/17/23 at Utah St. L 62-72 448
11/24/23 at San Diego L 53-56 555
11/25/23 vs UC Santa Barbara L 51-61 221
11/29/23 at Oregon St. L 53-79 8,454
12/06/23 NEVADA W 57-55 385
12/09/23 at Utah Tech W 77-67 367
12/12/23 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 61-47 386
12/16/23 at Air Force L 58-70 214
12/21/23 at Utah L 36-89 4,442

* 12/29/23 at Montana L 71-87 2,637
* 12/31/23 at Montana St. L 43-57 1,701

01/06/24 KANSAS CITY L 51-61 356
* 01/11/24 SACRAMENTO ST. W 81-61 221
* 01/13/24 PORTLAND ST. W 89-53 359
* 01/18/24 at Eastern Wash. L 38-56 2,231
* 01/20/24 at Idaho W 61-56 1,109
* 01/22/24 MONTANA L 55-87 280
* 01/27/24 at Idaho St. L 47-55 993
* 02/01/24 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 65-85 255
* 02/03/24 NORTHERN COLO. L 63-73 331
* 02/08/24 at Portland St. W 67-46 421
* 02/10/24 at Sacramento St. L 44-75 469
* 02/15/24 IDAHO L 47-60 333
* 02/17/24 EASTERN WASH. L 54-74 331
* 02/24/24 IDAHO ST. L 57-72 671
* 02/29/24 at Northern Colo. L 64-72 635
* 03/02/24 at Northern Ariz. L 41-73 662
* 03/04/24 MONTANA ST. L 65-67 370

03/09/24 vs Portland St. W 62-53 0
03/10/24 vs Eastern Wash. L 58-71 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Weber State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 2-7   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Hickok, Daryn 18-18 486 27.0 76-198 .384 4-37 .108 73-94 .777 26 59 85 4.7 59 1 21 52 3 25 229 12.7
05 Matthews, Jadyn 18-17 533 29.6 71-182 .390 11-36 .306 40-50 .800 13 77 90 5.0 26 0 30 34 3 16 193 10.7
03 Parra, Kendra 18-18 568 31.6 50-119 .420 28-67 .418 28-35 .800 4 62 66 3.7 30 0 58 35 1 25 156 8.7
25 Smith, Taylor 18-1 442 24.6 50-133 .376 8-19 .421 20-35 .571 20 66 86 4.8 34 0 15 35 15 11 128 7.1
00 Taylor, Laura 18-18 538 29.9 46-118 .390 22-71 .310 11-12 .917 10 83 93 5.2 38 1 27 20 6 23 125 6.9
13 Raidaveta, Amelia 18-18 329 18.3 44-106 .415 0-0 .000 13-27 .481 32 31 63 3.5 32 0 14 28 11 11 101 5.6
11 Eskelson, Kennedy 18-0 382 21.2 18-58 .310 6-33 .182 11-16 .688 8 24 32 1.8 12 0 16 26 1 8 53 2.9
34 Davis, Sierra 14-0 97 6.9 11-26 .423 5-15 .333 2-2 1.000 3 5 8 0.6 11 0 1 10 0 1 29 2.1
10 Lovell, Emri 11-0 52 4.7 7-22 .318 5-16 .313 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.2 1 0 3 5 0 0 21 1.9
15 Lesane, Kaiija 9-0 96 10.7 6-16 .375 1-3 .333 3-10 .300 9 6 15 1.7 25 3 5 10 2 6 16 1.8
04 Adamson, Ashton 14-0 77 5.5 0-8 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 4 7 11 0.8 5 0 2 3 0 3 1 0.1
Total 18 3600 200.0 379-986 .384 90-299 .301 204-285 .716 175 463 638 35.4 273 5 192 262 42 129 1052 58.44
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 435-1051 .414 153-418 .366 186-239 .778 176 466 642 35.7 254 3 254 215 59 133 1209 67.17

Team Statistics Weber OPP
SCORING 1052 1209
    Points Per Game 58.4 67.2
    Scoring Margin -8.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 379-986 435-1051
    Field Goal Pct .384 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-299 153-418
    3PT FG Pct .301 .366
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 204-285 186-239
    FT Pct .716 .778
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 10.3
REBOUNDS 638 642
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 192 254
    Assists Per Game 10.7 14.1
TURNOVERS 262 215
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.2
STEALS 129 133
    Steals Per Game 7.2 7.4
BLOCKS 42 59
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,151 10,858
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-350 9-1,206
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Weber St. 244 231 289 288 1052
Opponents 291 300 309 309 1209

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/23 at  Montana L 71-87 2637
12/31/23 at  Montana St. L 43-57 1701
01/11/24 SACRAMENTO ST. W 81-61 221
01/13/24 PORTLAND ST. W 89-53 359
01/18/24 at  Eastern Wash. L 38-56 2231
01/20/24 at  Idaho W 61-56 1109
01/22/24 MONTANA L 55-87 280
01/27/24 at  Idaho St. L 47-55 993
02/01/24 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 65-85 255
02/03/24 NORTHERN COLO. L 63-73 331
02/08/24 at  Portland St. W 67-46 421
02/10/24 at  Sacramento St. L 44-75 469
02/15/24 IDAHO L 47-60 333
02/17/24 EASTERN WASH. L 54-74 331
02/24/24 IDAHO ST. L 57-72 671
02/29/24 at  Northern Colo. L 64-72 635
03/02/24 at  Northern Ariz. L 41-73 662
03/04/24 MONTANA ST. L 65-67 370


